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CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT
ORIGINAL CASE INCIDENT REPORT
3510 S. Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60653
(For use by Chicago Police Department Personnel Only)
CPD-11.388(6/03)-C)

RD #: JG378868

EVENT #: 2322310684
IN

C
ID

E
N

T

Occurrence
Location:

Beat: 2234

290 - Residence - House

11 August 2023 17:32

Unit Assigned:
RO Arrival Date:

2222
11 August 2023 17:37

VICTIM - Individual

VICTIM - Individual

Police Officer

Police Officer

Demographics

Demographics

Name:

Name:

FIELDS, Charles

HUBERTS, Dennis

Res:

Res:

1900 W Monterey Ave  

1900 W Monterey Ave  

Chicago  IL  60643

Chicago  IL  60643

312 - 745 - 0570

312 - 745 - 0570

N
O

N
 O

FF
E

N
D

E
R

IUCR: 0454 - Battery - Aggravated P.O. - Hands, Fists, Feet, No / Minor Injury

Age:

Age:

 Years

 Years

Sobriety:

Sobriety:

Sober

Sober

Male

Male

Black

Black

Beat:

Beat:

5100

5100

Beat:

Beat:

2212

2212

IN
JU

R
IE

S

Injured by offender

Injured by offender

Injury Extent:

Injury Extent:

Hospital:

Hospital:

Injury Cause:

Injury Cause:

Injury Reason:

Injury Reason:

Unknown

Other

Minor

Minor

Christ Medical Center

Christ Medical Center

Unknown

Other

Bruised

Abrasion

Type

Type

Injury Info (FIELDS,Charles   - Victim )

Injury Info (HUBERTS,Dennis   - Victim )

Occurrence Date: 

CLASSIFICATION COMPLETED BY SYSTEM

Case ID: 13172780 CASR229

"BADGE#: 11495"

"BADGE#: 9883"
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S
U

S
P

E
C

TS

CPD First Aid
Given? 
CFD First Aid
Given? 
Responding
Unit: 

Yes

Yes

Cfd Amb 

Injury Extent:

Hospital:

Physician: 

Fatal

Christ Medical Center

Pronounced Date:

Removed By:

Removed Date: 

Ambulance 

11-AUG-23

D
O

M
E

S
TI

C
 IN

FO
 

11 August 2023 00:00

Chicago Police Department - Incident Report RD #: JG378868
R

E
LA

TI
O

N
S

H
IP

Suspect # 1

Name:

Res: 2234Beat:
Male
Black
5'08,
230 lbs
Brown Eyes 
Black Hair 
Short Hair Style 
Medium Brown
Complexion 

Demographics 

RELATIONSHIP

FIELDS, Charles

HUBERTS, Dennis

 (Victim) 

 (Victim) 
 is a 

 is a 

No Relationship of 

No Relationship of 

  ( Offender ) 

  ( Offender ) 

DOB:

Age:

 1987

36 years 

Injury Info  

Type Weapon Used

Gun Shot Handgun
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 EVENT#10684. BWC INCIDENT- VIDEO NOT REVIEWED. FOR NARRATIVE AND INVESTIGATIVE DETAILS, REFER TO THE
BUREAU OF DETECTIVES SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT FILES UNDER THIS RECORDS DIVISION NUMBER: JG378868.
NOTIFICATION: DISTRICT STATION SUPERVISOR (DSS), RYAN HOWARD, Beat#: , Star#: 1152, Emp#: , Date: 11-AUG-
2023, Time: 17:52, 
NOTIFICATION: FIELD SERGEANT, GABRIEL CAMPOS JR, Beat#: 2220, Star#: 2153, Emp#: , Date: 11-AUG-2023, Time:
17:37, 
NOTIFICATION: CRIME PREVENTION INFORMATION CENTER (CPIC), PHILLIP RICHARDSON, Beat#: , Star#: 868, Emp#:

, Date: 11-AUG-2023, Time: 18:22, 

Chicago Police Department - Incident Report RD #: JG378868

Notification

Notification

Notification

177

177

Forensic Services Division
(Fsd)

Forensic Services Division
(Fsd)

11 August 2023
17:49

11 August 2023
17:43

11 August 2023
18:59

,ROY

Request Type

Request Type

Request Type

Uni
t

Uni
t

Agency Name

Agency Name

Date

Date

Date Empl # Name
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Chicago Police Department - Incident Report RD #: JG378868
P

E
R

S
O

N
N

E
L

Approving Supervisor

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Crime Scene Protection
Officer

Crime Scene Protection
Officer

Crime Scene Protection
Officer

Crime Scene Protection
Officer

Detective - On Scene

Detective - On Scene

Detective - On Scene

Detective - On Scene

Detective - On Scene

Detective - On Scene

Detective - On Scene

Detective - On Scene

Detective - On Scene

Detective / Investigator

Evidence Technician - On
Scene

Reporting Officer

CAMPOS JR, Gabriel

SMITH, Brandon, C

POSADAS, Kendra, L

NAJERA, Josue,  

SMITH, Courtney, P

LASAK, Michael, J

ANAYA, Miguel,  

PARKER, Jael, E

MOORE, Diane

DIMOFF, David, M

WENDT, Gary, R

ARGYROPOULOS,
James

ANAYA, Jesus,  

EVANS, Jeffrey,  

MCCABE, Jonathan, D

BURG, Brian, P

DEERING, Danielle, M

KROLIKOWSKI, Ryan, T

BERG, Daniel, R

NICKEAS, Samantha, S

ULDRYCH, Melissa, M

LEVEILLE, Steven, G

HAMPTON, Lisa

ULDRYCH, Melissa, M

YOUNG, Susan, E

AYALA, Manuel, A

12 Aug 2023 00:26

12 Aug 2023 00:23

12 Aug 2023 00:23

12 Aug 2023 00:23

12 Aug 2023 00:23

12 Aug 2023 00:23

12 Aug 2023 00:23

12 Aug 2023 00:23

12 Aug 2023 00:23

12 Aug 2023 00:23

12 Aug 2023 00:23

12 Aug 2023 00:23

12 Aug 2023 00:23

12 Aug 2023 00:23

12 Aug 2023 00:23

12 Aug 2023 00:23

12 Aug 2023 00:23

12 Aug 2023 00:23

12 Aug 2023 00:23

12 Aug 2023 00:23

12 Aug 2023 00:23

12 Aug 2023 00:23

12 Aug 2023 00:23

12 Aug 2023 00:23

12 Aug 2023 00:23

12 Aug 2023 00:23

022

022

022

022

022

022

022

022

022

022

022

022

022

022

181

620

620

620

181

181

181

620

620

181

277

022

2234

2223

2212

2233

2234

2233

2221

2221

2212

2232

2211

2232

2211

6P43

5211B

5207D

5225

6P44

6P31

6P36

5205D

5221

6P36

5821

2222

2153

16812

14437

10345

13020

18197

13333

12721

16363

2804

4335

8146

2933

13937

20547

20100

20198

20677

20139

20401

21140

20390

2440

21140

12038

10962

Emp No Name User Date Unit BeatStar No
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Chicago Police Department - Incident Report RD #: JG378868

Reporting Officer

Supervisor - On Scene

Supervisor - On Scene

Supervisor - On Scene

Supervisor - On Scene

MCCOY, Dayna, R

CAMPOS JR, Gabriel

BROWN, Michael, B

ANDERSON, Rhonda, M

KINNANE, Brian, J

12 Aug 2023 00:23

12 Aug 2023 00:23

12 Aug 2023 00:23

12 Aug 2023 00:23

12 Aug 2023 00:23

022

022

022

022

022

2222

2220

2210

2290

2200

7525

2153

1910

396

576


